
Newtown and District Automobile Club Ltd
M.E. Rallysport Showground Stages

Awards List

Overall Award Winners

Position Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 1 Dan Evans / Karolina Griffiths Vauxhall Nova 00:51:18.8

2 4 Dylan James Davies / Llion Williams Ford Escort MK2 00:52:10.0

3 2 Joseph Palmer / Steve Mcphee Nissan Micra 00:52:22.6

 

Class 3

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 13 David Iwan Jones / Nigel Roberts Ford Escort MK2 00:52:45.7

 

Class 6

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 10 Emyr Evans / Wil Evans Ford Escort MK2 00:53:57.8

 

Class 8

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 20 David Jack Mills / Andrew Sankey Ford Escort MK2 00:53:16.0

 

Class 9

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 34 Osian Jones / Llyr Davies Nissan Micra 00:52:25.5

 

Class H1 to H8

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 12 Hywel Davies / Catrin Price Ford Escort RS 00:55:37.4

 

Class R

Cls Pos Car No Crew Make & Model Total

1 17 Daniel Petrie / Ryan Taylor Ford Escort MK2 00:53:16.9
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Newtown and District Automobile Club Ltd
M.E. Rallysport Showground Stages

Awards List

Dai Roberts Trophy - Highest FWD Finisher

 Car No Crew Make & Model  

 1 Dan Evans / Karolina Griffiths Vauxhall Nova  

 

Highest Placed U18 Navigator Award

 Car No Crew Make & Model  

 10 Emyr Evans / Wil Evans Ford Escort MK2  

 

Best Under 26 Driver

 Car No Crew Make & Model  

 20 David Jack Mills / Andrew Sankey Ford Escort MK2  

 

In Car Camera Draw

 Car No Crew Make & Model  

 48 Jon Griffiths / Bob Griffiths Toyota Corolla T-sport  

 

Best Improved on Seeding

 Car No Crew Make & Model  

 53 Mici Lloyd-Jones / Aron Jones Honda Civic  
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Newtown and District Automobile Club Ltd
M.E. Rallysport Showground Stages

Final Results

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

1 Dan Evans / Karolina Griffiths Vauxhall Nova 8 00:51:18.8   1  

4 Dylan James Davies / Llion Williams Ford Escort MK2 3 00:52:10.0 00:51.2 00:51.2 2  

2 Joseph Palmer / Steve Mcphee Nissan Micra 9 00:52:22.6 00:12.6 01:03.8 3  

34 Osian Jones / Llyr Davies Nissan Micra 9 00:52:25.5 00:02.9 01:06.7 4 1

13 David Iwan Jones / Nigel Roberts Ford Escort MK2 3 00:52:45.7 00:20.2 01:26.9 5 1

11 Chris Jones / Richard John Evans Vauxhall Chevette HSR 3 00:53:07.0 00:21.3 01:48.2 6 2

20 David Jack Mills / Andrew Sankey Ford Escort MK2 8 00:53:16.0 00:09.0 01:57.2 7 1

17 Daniel Petrie / Ryan Taylor Ford Escort MK2 R 00:53:16.9 00:00.9 01:58.1 8 1

6 Dan Mundell / Stephen Spear Ford Escort 3 00:53:18.0 00:01.1 01:59.2 9 3

25 Richard Bennett / Rhys Griffiths Vauxhall Nova R 00:53:27.2 00:09.2 02:08.4 10 2

10 Emyr Evans / Wil Evans Ford Escort MK2 6 00:53:57.8 00:30.6 02:39.0 11 1

18 Jonathan Young / Sam Weller Ford Escort MK2 6 00:53:57.9 00:00.1 02:39.1 12 2

37 Josh Johnson Davies / Jordan Burrow Ford Escort MK2 R 00:54:04.3 00:06.4 02:45.5 13 3

21 Gareth Price / Liam Evans BMW Compact 3 00:54:10.6 00:06.3 02:51.8 14 4

31 Rob Stephens / Rhys Jones Ford Escort R 00:54:13.0 00:02.4 02:54.2 15 4

32 Steffan Jones / Sam Voux Ford Escort 6 00:54:14.6 00:01.6 02:55.8 16 3

5 Daniel Jones / Debbie Evans Ford Escort MK2 R 00:54:24.5 00:09.9 03:05.7 17 5

53 Mici Lloyd-Jones / Aron Jones Honda Civic R 00:54:27.4 00:02.9 03:08.6 18 6

16 Phil Scruff Jones / Ian Beamond Ford Escort 6 00:54:40.0 00:12.6 03:21.2 19 4

51 William Mains / Aled Edwards MG ZR R 00:54:40.4 00:00.4 03:21.6 20 7

33 Huw Morris / Dion James Ford Focus R 00:54:52.3 00:11.9 03:33.5 21 8

24 Ian Mundell / Dale Gordon MG ZR 6 00:55:04.8 00:12.5 03:46.0 22 5

55 Tomos Sion Lloyd Jones / Nia Jones Ford Escort MK2 R 00:55:27.0 00:22.2 04:08.2 23 9

39 Paul Williams / Ioan Thomas Ford Escort R 00:55:35.5 00:08.5 04:16.7 24 10

12 Hywel Davies / Catrin Price Ford Escort RS H1 to H8 00:55:37.4 00:01.9 04:18.6 25 1

42 James Durkin / Andrew Millington Proton Satria 9 00:55:41.0 00:03.6 04:22.2 26 2

15 Alun Tyrone Horn / Russell Price Ford Escort 6 00:56:09.8 00:28.8 04:51.0 27 6

29 Steve Knibbs / Gerwyn Barry Suzuki Swift 8 00:56:13.6 00:03.8 04:54.8 28 2

44 Colin Davies / Chris Evans Ford Escort 8 00:56:19.2 00:05.6 05:00.4 29 3

22 Joshua Moss / James Hedges Ford Escort 6 00:56:25.5 00:06.3 05:06.7 30 7

45 Rhydian Evans / Llyr Davies Vauxhall Nova 9 00:56:35.6 00:10.1 05:16.8 31 3

54 Rich Jones / David Hillidge Nissan Micra 9 00:56:54.7 00:19.1 05:35.9 32 4

49 Jamie Hales / Reg Davies Suzuki Swift 8 00:58:29.2 01:34.5 07:10.4 33 4

52 Dylan Rhys James / Mari James Citroen C2 R 00:58:29.7 00:00.5 07:10.9 34 11

43 Shaun Bee / Deio Rhys Jones Honda Civic R 00:58:36.9 00:07.2 07:18.1 35 12

56 Liam Morris / Grace Booth Proton Satria 8 00:59:15.4 00:38.5 07:56.6 36 5

59 Allen Hart / Jonny Hart BMW 318 R 01:00:15.0 00:59.6 08:56.2 37 13

46 Chris Skinner / Mark Williams Peugeot 205GTi 8 01:00:58.4 00:43.4 09:39.6 38 6

60 David Mills / Matthew Mills Peugeot 205 XS 8 01:01:20.6 00:22.2 10:01.8 39 7

58 Jeffrey Jones / Graham Isaac Peugeot 106GTi 8 01:01:45.7 00:25.1 10:26.9 40 8

48 Jon Griffiths / Bob Griffiths Toyota Corolla T-sport 6 01:02:18.7 00:33.0 10:59.9 41 8

30 Jamie Butch Wilson / Lee Cooper BMW E36 Compact 6 01:22:37.6 20:18.9 31:18.8 42 9

38 Rhydian Jones / Darren Jones Ford Escort R 02:09:54.7 47:17.1 01:18:35. 43 14

19 Rhodri Evans / Jamie Mills Ford Escort R 02:33:34.6 23:39.9 01:42:15. 44 15

27 Conrad Law / Sophie Law Ford Escort MK1 6 00:43:02.3 Retired

14 Robi Wood / Jake Hilditch Ford Escort MK2 R 00:43:13.5 Retired

3 Sean Jones / Owain Price Vauxhall Viva V8 3 00:43:19.7 Retired

35 Robert Darcy / Adam Davies BMW E36 2.8 Compact 3 00:43:48.7 Retired

47 Dan Morris / Steven Hicks Ford Puma R 00:35:37.9 Retired

41 Mark Parry / Wyn Lloyd Talbot Sunbeam 6 00:41:26.5 Retired

57 Callum Lewis / Brian Stubbs Hillman Avenger H1 to H8 01:04:31.7 Retired

40 Scott Walton / Leighton Escott Renault Clio Sport R 00:29:37.0 Retired

36 Marcus Naylor / Lyle Merchant Peugeot 106GTi 8 00:17:43.2 Retired

7 Daniel Jones / Clive Jones Renault Clio 6 00:10:04.8 Retired

23 Robert Davies / Nicola Davies Ford Escort MKII R 00:11:49.3 Retired

8 Gareth Edwards / Dylan Andrew Vauxhall Nova 3 00:05:22.6 Retired

28 Matthew Mee / Kelan Watkins Vauxhall Nova 9 00:00:00.0 Retired

50 Arwel Jenkins / Siobhan Pugh Talbot Sunbeam H1 to H8 00:00:00.0 Retired
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Newtown and District Automobile Club Ltd
M.E. Rallysport Showground Stages

List of Entries

Car
No

Entrant Driver Co-Driver Vehicle Engine Class Sponsor

1  Dan Evans Karolina Griffiths Vauxhall Nova 1600 8  

2  Joseph Palmer Steve Mcphee Nissan Micra 1400 9  

3  Sean Jones Owain Price Vauxhall Viva V8 3499 3  

4  Dylan James Davies Llion Williams Ford Escort MK2 2000 3  

5  Daniel Jones Debbie Evans Ford Escort MK2 2332 R  

6  Dan Mundell Stephen Spear Ford Escort 2500 3  

7  Daniel Jones Clive Jones Renault Clio 1997 6  

8  Gareth Edwards Dylan Andrew Vauxhall Nova 2100 3  

10  Emyr Evans Wil Evans Ford Escort MK2 1998 6  

11  Chris Jones Richard John Evans Vauxhall Chevette HSR 2300 3  

12  Hywel Davies Catrin Price Ford Escort RS 1998 H1 to H8  

13  David Iwan Jones Nigel Roberts Ford Escort MK2 2040 3  

14  Robi Wood Jake Hilditch Ford Escort MK2 2000 R  

15  Alun Tyrone Horn Russell Price Ford Escort 1995 6  

16  Phil Scruff Jones Ian Beamond Ford Escort 1998 6  

17  Daniel Petrie Ryan Taylor Ford Escort MK2 2300 R  

18  Jonathan Young Sam Weller Ford Escort MK2 2000 6  

19  Rhodri Evans Jamie Mills Ford Escort 1998 R  

20  David Jack Mills Andrew Sankey Ford Escort MK2 1598 8  

21  Gareth Price Liam Evans BMW Compact 2793 3  

22  Joshua Moss James Hedges Ford Escort 1998 6  

23  Robert Davies Nicola Davies Ford Escort MKII 1998 R  

24  Ian Mundell Dale Gordon MG ZR 1950 6  

25  Richard Bennett Rhys Griffiths Vauxhall Nova 1595 R  

27  Conrad Law Sophie Law Ford Escort MK1 1998 6  

28  Matthew Mee Kelan Watkins Vauxhall Nova 1298 9  

29  Steve Knibbs Gerwyn Barry Suzuki Swift 1600 8  

30  Jamie Butch Wilson Lee Cooper BMW E36 Compact 1998 6  

31  Rob Stephens Rhys Jones Ford Escort 2000 R  

32  Steffan Jones Sam Voux Ford Escort 2000 6  

33  Huw Morris Dion James Ford Focus 1998 R  

34  Osian Jones Llyr Davies Nissan Micra 1348 9  

35  Robert Darcy Adam Davies BMW E36 2.8 Compact 3000 3  

36  Marcus Naylor Lyle Merchant Peugeot 106GTi 1587 8  

37  Josh Johnson Davies Jordan Burrow Ford Escort MK2 1998 R  

38  Rhydian Jones Darren Jones Ford Escort 1993 R  

39  Paul Williams Ioan Thomas Ford Escort 2000 R  

40  Scott Walton Leighton Escott Renault Clio Sport 1998 R  

41  Mark Parry Wyn Lloyd Talbot Sunbeam 2000 6  

42  James Durkin Andrew Millington Proton Satria 1400 9  

43  Shaun Bee Deio Rhys Jones Honda Civic 2000 R  

44  Colin Davies Chris Evans Ford Escort 1600 8  

45  Rhydian Evans Llyr Davies Vauxhall Nova 1400 9  

46  Chris Skinner Mark Williams Peugeot 205GTi 1598 8  

47  Dan Morris Steven Hicks Ford Puma 2000 R  

48  Jon Griffiths Bob Griffiths Toyota Corolla T-sport 1796 6  

49  Jamie Hales Reg Davies Suzuki Swift 1600 8  

50  Arwel Jenkins Siobhan Pugh Talbot Sunbeam 1598 H1 to H8  

51  William Mains Aled Edwards MG ZR 1800 R  

52  Dylan Rhys James Mari James Citroen C2 1598 R  

53  Mici Lloyd-Jones Aron Jones Honda Civic 1998 R  

54  Rich Jones David Hillidge Nissan Micra 1275 9  

55  Tomos Sion Lloyd Nia Jones Ford Escort MK2 2000 R  

56  Liam Morris Grace Booth Proton Satria 1600 8  

57  Callum Lewis Brian Stubbs Hillman Avenger 1600 H1 to H8  

58  Jeffrey Jones Graham Isaac Peugeot 106GTi 1598 8  

59  Allen Hart Jonny Hart BMW 318 2000 R  

60  David Mills Matthew Mills Peugeot 205 XS 1587 8  
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Newtown and District Automobile Club Ltd
M.E. Rallysport Showground Stages

Final Results by Car Number

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Diff to
Prev

Diff to 1st
Overall
Position

Class
Position

1 Dan Evans / Karolina Griffiths Vauxhall Nova 8 00:51:18.8   1  

2 Joseph Palmer / Steve Mcphee Nissan Micra 9 00:52:22.6 00:12.6 01:03.8 3  

3 Sean Jones / Owain Price Vauxhall Viva V8 3 00:43:19.7 Retired

4 Dylan James Davies / Llion Williams Ford Escort MK2 3 00:52:10.0 00:51.2 00:51.2 2  

5 Daniel Jones / Debbie Evans Ford Escort MK2 R 00:54:24.5 00:09.9 03:05.7 17 5

6 Dan Mundell / Stephen Spear Ford Escort 3 00:53:18.0 00:01.1 01:59.2 9 3

7 Daniel Jones / Clive Jones Renault Clio 6 00:10:04.8 Retired

8 Gareth Edwards / Dylan Andrew Vauxhall Nova 3 00:05:22.6 Retired

10 Emyr Evans / Wil Evans Ford Escort MK2 6 00:53:57.8 00:30.6 02:39.0 11 1

11 Chris Jones / Richard John Evans Vauxhall Chevette HSR 3 00:53:07.0 00:21.3 01:48.2 6 2

12 Hywel Davies / Catrin Price Ford Escort RS H1 to H8 00:55:37.4 00:01.9 04:18.6 25 1

13 David Iwan Jones / Nigel Roberts Ford Escort MK2 3 00:52:45.7 00:20.2 01:26.9 5 1

14 Robi Wood / Jake Hilditch Ford Escort MK2 R 00:43:13.5 Retired

15 Alun Tyrone Horn / Russell Price Ford Escort 6 00:56:09.8 00:28.8 04:51.0 27 6

16 Phil Scruff Jones / Ian Beamond Ford Escort 6 00:54:40.0 00:12.6 03:21.2 19 4

17 Daniel Petrie / Ryan Taylor Ford Escort MK2 R 00:53:16.9 00:00.9 01:58.1 8 1

18 Jonathan Young / Sam Weller Ford Escort MK2 6 00:53:57.9 00:00.1 02:39.1 12 2

19 Rhodri Evans / Jamie Mills Ford Escort R 02:33:34.6 23:39.9 01:42:15. 44 15

20 David Jack Mills / Andrew Sankey Ford Escort MK2 8 00:53:16.0 00:09.0 01:57.2 7 1

21 Gareth Price / Liam Evans BMW Compact 3 00:54:10.6 00:06.3 02:51.8 14 4

22 Joshua Moss / James Hedges Ford Escort 6 00:56:25.5 00:06.3 05:06.7 30 7

23 Robert Davies / Nicola Davies Ford Escort MKII R 00:11:49.3 Retired

24 Ian Mundell / Dale Gordon MG ZR 6 00:55:04.8 00:12.5 03:46.0 22 5

25 Richard Bennett / Rhys Griffiths Vauxhall Nova R 00:53:27.2 00:09.2 02:08.4 10 2

27 Conrad Law / Sophie Law Ford Escort MK1 6 00:43:02.3 Retired

28 Matthew Mee / Kelan Watkins Vauxhall Nova 9 00:00:00.0 Retired

29 Steve Knibbs / Gerwyn Barry Suzuki Swift 8 00:56:13.6 00:03.8 04:54.8 28 2

30 Jamie Butch Wilson / Lee Cooper BMW E36 Compact 6 01:22:37.6 20:18.9 31:18.8 42 9

31 Rob Stephens / Rhys Jones Ford Escort R 00:54:13.0 00:02.4 02:54.2 15 4

32 Steffan Jones / Sam Voux Ford Escort 6 00:54:14.6 00:01.6 02:55.8 16 3

33 Huw Morris / Dion James Ford Focus R 00:54:52.3 00:11.9 03:33.5 21 8

34 Osian Jones / Llyr Davies Nissan Micra 9 00:52:25.5 00:02.9 01:06.7 4 1

35 Robert Darcy / Adam Davies BMW E36 2.8 Compact 3 00:43:48.7 Retired

36 Marcus Naylor / Lyle Merchant Peugeot 106GTi 8 00:17:43.2 Retired

37 Josh Johnson Davies / Jordan Burrow Ford Escort MK2 R 00:54:04.3 00:06.4 02:45.5 13 3

38 Rhydian Jones / Darren Jones Ford Escort R 02:09:54.7 47:17.1 01:18:35. 43 14

39 Paul Williams / Ioan Thomas Ford Escort R 00:55:35.5 00:08.5 04:16.7 24 10

40 Scott Walton / Leighton Escott Renault Clio Sport R 00:29:37.0 Retired

41 Mark Parry / Wyn Lloyd Talbot Sunbeam 6 00:41:26.5 Retired

42 James Durkin / Andrew Millington Proton Satria 9 00:55:41.0 00:03.6 04:22.2 26 2

43 Shaun Bee / Deio Rhys Jones Honda Civic R 00:58:36.9 00:07.2 07:18.1 35 12

44 Colin Davies / Chris Evans Ford Escort 8 00:56:19.2 00:05.6 05:00.4 29 3

45 Rhydian Evans / Llyr Davies Vauxhall Nova 9 00:56:35.6 00:10.1 05:16.8 31 3

46 Chris Skinner / Mark Williams Peugeot 205GTi 8 01:00:58.4 00:43.4 09:39.6 38 6

47 Dan Morris / Steven Hicks Ford Puma R 00:35:37.9 Retired

48 Jon Griffiths / Bob Griffiths Toyota Corolla T-sport 6 01:02:18.7 00:33.0 10:59.9 41 8

49 Jamie Hales / Reg Davies Suzuki Swift 8 00:58:29.2 01:34.5 07:10.4 33 4

50 Arwel Jenkins / Siobhan Pugh Talbot Sunbeam H1 to H8 00:00:00.0 Retired

51 William Mains / Aled Edwards MG ZR R 00:54:40.4 00:00.4 03:21.6 20 7

52 Dylan Rhys James / Mari James Citroen C2 R 00:58:29.7 00:00.5 07:10.9 34 11

53 Mici Lloyd-Jones / Aron Jones Honda Civic R 00:54:27.4 00:02.9 03:08.6 18 6

54 Rich Jones / David Hillidge Nissan Micra 9 00:56:54.7 00:19.1 05:35.9 32 4

55 Tomos Sion Lloyd Jones / Nia Jones Ford Escort MK2 R 00:55:27.0 00:22.2 04:08.2 23 9

56 Liam Morris / Grace Booth Proton Satria 8 00:59:15.4 00:38.5 07:56.6 36 5

57 Callum Lewis / Brian Stubbs Hillman Avenger H1 to H8 01:04:31.7 Retired

58 Jeffrey Jones / Graham Isaac Peugeot 106GTi 8 01:01:45.7 00:25.1 10:26.9 40 8

59 Allen Hart / Jonny Hart BMW 318 R 01:00:15.0 00:59.6 08:56.2 37 13

60 David Mills / Matthew Mills Peugeot 205 XS 8 01:01:20.6 00:22.2 10:01.8 39 7
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Newtown and District Automobile Club Ltd
M.E. Rallysport Showground Stages

Stage Times by Results

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Total

1 1 Dan Evans / Karolina Griffiths 8 05:05.5 05:02.9 05:04.1 04:57.5 05:09.3 05:06.8 04:56.2 04:55.6 05:34.0 05:26.9 00:51:18.8

2 4 Dylan James Davies / Llion Williams 3 05:20.3 05:08.5 05:13.6 05:08.0 05:13.8 05:06.7 05:01.9 05:01.3 05:34.5 05:21.4 00:52:10.0

3 2 Joseph Palmer / Steve Mcphee 9 05:36.5 05:05.8 05:09.6 05:06.6 05:14.6 05:12.5 05:02.8 05:00.4 05:31.4 05:22.4 00:52:22.6

4 34 Osian Jones / Llyr Davies 9 05:22.7 05:10.1 05:09.2 05:05.7 05:12.8 05:09.5 05:07.6 05:05.5 05:32.5 05:29.9 00:52:25.5

5 13 David Iwan Jones / Nigel Roberts 3 05:16.6 05:10.7 05:12.1 05:08.9 05:16.6 05:22.4 05:06.6 05:07.0 05:34.6 05:30.2 00:52:45.7

6 11 Chris Jones / Richard John Evans 3 05:25.7 05:10.6 05:16.6 05:08.7 05:21.6 05:15.9 05:06.2 05:05.2 05:41.6 05:34.9 00:53:07.0

7 20 David Jack Mills / Andrew Sankey 8 05:28.3 05:21.5 05:19.4 05:11.7 05:22.1 05:11.6 05:05.9 05:02.4 05:36.9 05:36.2 00:53:16.0

8 17 Daniel Petrie / Ryan Taylor R 05:39.9 05:12.5 05:09.3 05:07.1 05:18.6 05:18.9 05:10.6 05:13.2 05:35.1 05:31.7 00:53:16.9

9 6 Dan Mundell / Stephen Spear 3 05:09.2 05:04.8 05:16.0 05:06.2 05:23.5 05:21.1 05:24.5 05:12.1 05:30.5 05:50.1 00:53:18.0

10 25 Richard Bennett / Rhys Griffiths R 05:19.1 05:15.1 05:18.1 05:11.3 05:22.1 05:19.9 05:11.7 05:11.8 05:41.3 05:36.8 00:53:27.2

11 10 Emyr Evans / Wil Evans 6 05:23.3 06:07.5 05:19.2 05:10.8 05:19.1 05:22.4 05:08.1 05:00.5 05:35.2 05:31.7 00:53:57.8

12 18 Jonathan Young / Sam Weller 6 05:23.3 05:26.2 05:21.4 05:15.6 05:16.4 05:20.5 05:15.0 05:13.4 05:46.5 05:39.6 00:53:57.9

13 37 Josh Johnson Davies / Jordan Burrow R 05:25.8 05:15.7 05:16.3 05:44.7 05:24.8 05:21.3 05:09.9 05:10.4 05:40.1 05:35.3 00:54:04.3

14 21 Gareth Price / Liam Evans 3 05:36.1 05:37.5 05:26.2 05:13.1 05:23.3 05:39.5 05:06.9 05:02.9 05:32.1 05:33.0 00:54:10.6

15 31 Rob Stephens / Rhys Jones R 05:25.3 05:14.9 05:20.8 05:18.0 05:29.8 05:25.2 05:18.8 05:17.5 05:41.2 05:41.5 00:54:13.0

16 32 Steffan Jones / Sam Voux 6 05:37.2 05:21.8 05:24.0 05:13.9 05:29.0 05:23.6 05:14.4 05:11.0 05:38.8 05:40.9 00:54:14.6

17 5 Daniel Jones / Debbie Evans R 06:01.9 05:10.5 05:11.9 05:09.9 05:14.2 06:03.8 05:13.4 05:07.6 05:38.3 05:33.0 00:54:24.5

18 53 Mici Lloyd-Jones / Aron Jones R 05:27.9 05:17.0 05:24.4 05:20.1 05:21.3 05:21.5 05:22.8 05:13.4 05:52.5 05:46.5 00:54:27.4

19 16 Phil Scruff Jones / Ian Beamond 6 05:25.1 05:22.3 05:22.0 05:19.0 05:26.3 05:25.5 05:14.8 05:15.5 05:53.0 05:56.5 00:54:40.0

20 51 William Mains / Aled Edwards R 05:31.9 05:21.0 05:57.7 05:25.5 05:26.6 05:22.8 05:12.4 05:11.0 05:42.7 05:28.8 00:54:40.4

21 33 Huw Morris / Dion James R 05:32.2 05:27.8 05:25.9 05:22.9 05:32.5 05:27.7 05:11.9 05:13.7 05:49.8 05:47.9 00:54:52.3

22 24 Ian Mundell / Dale Gordon 6 05:55.6 05:29.5 05:24.9 05:20.6 05:25.8 05:20.1 05:17.2 05:18.5 05:48.1 05:44.5 00:55:04.8

23 55 Tomos Sion Lloyd Jones / Nia Jones R 05:45.2 05:24.3 05:28.0 05:27.9 05:37.6 05:28.6 05:22.2 05:18.0 05:51.3 05:43.9 00:55:27.0

24 39 Paul Williams / Ioan Thomas R 05:44.3 05:26.3 05:26.7 05:23.4 05:31.6 05:26.8 05:19.6 05:32.2 05:53.9 05:50.7 00:55:35.5

25 12 Hywel Davies / Catrin Price H1 to 05:35.5 06:27.0 05:24.7 05:20.2 05:27.1 05:19.7 05:14.2 05:13.5 05:53.8 05:41.7 00:55:37.4

26 42 James Durkin / Andrew Millington 9 05:34.1 05:31.4 05:29.8 05:27.2 05:43.5 05:30.8 05:17.7 05:17.7 05:56.7 05:52.1 00:55:41.0

27 15 Alun Tyrone Horn / Russell Price 6 05:42.3 05:26.7 05:31.0 05:22.9 05:27.9 05:36.8 05:47.1 05:26.0 05:52.4 05:56.7 00:56:09.8

28 29 Steve Knibbs / Gerwyn Barry 8 05:43.9 05:32.0 05:37.1 05:31.2 05:32.2 05:33.7 05:23.6 05:20.8 06:05.3 05:53.8 00:56:13.6

29 44 Colin Davies / Chris Evans 8 06:02.1 05:35.8 05:33.3 05:23.7 05:37.6 05:33.9 05:23.1 05:21.2 05:54.9 05:53.6 00:56:19.2

30 22 Joshua Moss / James Hedges 6 05:38.8 05:27.7 06:18.6 05:21.4 05:33.8 05:29.5 05:25.8 05:25.9 05:56.2 05:47.8 00:56:25.5

31 45 Rhydian Evans / Llyr Davies 9 05:39.9 05:28.5 05:54.9 05:24.9 05:45.5 05:34.3 05:26.8 05:25.9 05:56.4 05:58.5 00:56:35.6

32 54 Rich Jones / David Hillidge 9 05:49.7 05:41.1 05:36.8 05:37.8 05:41.3 05:39.1 05:24.2 05:21.8 06:03.4 05:59.5 00:56:54.7

33 49 Jamie Hales / Reg Davies 8 05:55.2 06:27.0 05:46.5 05:39.7 05:49.2 05:44.2 05:33.2 05:07.7 06:18.9 06:07.6 00:58:29.2

34 52 Dylan Rhys James / Mari James R 05:56.5 05:38.1 06:04.0 05:48.7 05:45.5 05:42.2 05:27.6 05:34.6 06:08.0 06:24.5 00:58:29.7

35 43 Shaun Bee / Deio Rhys Jones R 05:50.1 05:37.4 05:43.5 05:39.5 05:50.2 05:49.9 05:35.3 05:32.5 06:21.4 06:37.1 00:58:36.9

36 56 Liam Morris / Grace Booth 8 06:01.6 06:15.1 05:44.1 05:33.3 05:50.5 06:27.0 05:35.7 05:30.0 06:11.7 06:06.4 00:59:15.4

37 59 Allen Hart / Jonny Hart R 06:00.8 06:07.2 05:51.9 05:45.9 05:54.9 05:56.7 05:45.9 05:49.0 06:31.0 06:31.7 01:00:15.0

38 46 Chris Skinner / Mark Williams 8 06:27.0 06:03.4 06:16.3 06:00.6 06:01.8 05:55.1 05:36.0 05:31.7 06:38.3 06:28.2 01:00:58.4
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Newtown and District Automobile Club Ltd
M.E. Rallysport Showground Stages

Stage Times by Results

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Total

39 60 David Mills / Matthew Mills 8 06:04.7 05:50.6 05:59.2 05:55.9 06:09.0 06:07.1 05:53.3 05:45.1 06:51.0 06:44.7 01:01:20.6

40 58 Jeffrey Jones / Graham Isaac 8 06:05.7 05:59.6 06:14.1 06:00.7 06:24.8 06:10.8 05:52.1 05:50.6 06:33.7 06:33.6 01:01:45.7

41 48 Jon Griffiths / Bob Griffiths 6 06:08.6 06:09.9 06:09.7 06:03.7 06:16.9 06:24.8 05:57.4 05:57.6 06:36.4 06:33.7 01:02:18.7

42 30 Jamie Butch Wilson / Lee Cooper 6 06:02.2 05:38.1 05:37.1 05:36.3  06:05.1 05:47.5 06:03.0 05:54.1 05:54.2 01:22:37.6

43 38 Rhydian Jones / Darren Jones R 05:30.2 05:20.5    06:27.0 05:33.1 05:24.6 05:52.2 05:47.1 02:09:54.7

44 19 Rhodri Evans / Jamie Mills R     05:21.4 06:27.0 05:14.3 05:11.6 05:39.7 05:40.6 02:33:34.6

45 27 Conrad Law / Sophie Law 6 05:34.6 05:21.9 05:21.0 05:16.0 05:25.9 05:26.7 05:18.7 05:17.5   00:43:02.3

46 14 Robi Wood / Jake Hilditch R 05:39.7 05:28.7 05:19.5 05:14.8 05:22.7 05:35.1 05:24.3 05:08.7   00:43:13.5

47 3 Sean Jones / Owain Price 3 05:21.8 05:20.3 05:09.1 05:18.0 05:51.8 05:15.0 05:07.2 05:56.5   00:43:19.7

48 35 Robert Darcy / Adam Davies 3 05:38.0 05:28.8 05:27.9 05:21.0 05:34.6 05:32.0 05:26.7 05:19.7   00:43:48.7

49 47 Dan Morris / Steven Hicks R 05:14.2 05:02.8 05:04.4 05:00.6 05:08.5 05:09.3 04:58.1    00:35:37.9

50 41 Mark Parry / Wyn Lloyd 6 05:51.9 05:41.0 05:46.3 05:37.7 06:16.5 06:13.7 05:59.4    00:41:26.5

51 57 Callum Lewis / Brian Stubbs H1 to 05:42.9 05:42.4 05:46.4  06:02.0 05:46.3 05:31.7    01:04:31.7

52 40 Scott Walton / Leighton Escott R 05:57.2 05:49.8 06:00.5 06:01.8 05:47.7      00:29:37.0

53 36 Marcus Naylor / Lyle Merchant 8 06:07.8 05:51.0 05:44.4        00:17:43.2

54 7 Daniel Jones / Clive Jones 6 05:08.5 04:56.3         00:10:04.8

55 23 Robert Davies / Nicola Davies R 06:00.1 05:49.2         00:11:49.3

56 8 Gareth Edwards / Dylan Andrew 3 05:22.6          00:05:22.6

57 28 Matthew Mee / Kelan Watkins 9           00:00:00.0

58 50 Arwel Jenkins / Siobhan Pugh H1 to           00:00:00.0
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Newtown and District Automobile Club Ltd
M.E. Rallysport Showground Stages

Stage Times by Car Number

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Total

1 1 Dan Evans / Karolina Griffiths 8 05:05.5 05:02.9 05:04.1 04:57.5 05:09.3 05:06.8 04:56.2 04:55.6 05:34.0 05:26.9 00:51:18.8

3 2 Joseph Palmer / Steve Mcphee 9 05:36.5 05:05.8 05:09.6 05:06.6 05:14.6 05:12.5 05:02.8 05:00.4 05:31.4 05:22.4 00:52:22.6

47 3 Sean Jones / Owain Price 3 05:21.8 05:20.3 05:09.1 05:18.0 05:51.8 05:15.0 05:07.2 05:56.5   00:43:19.7

2 4 Dylan James Davies / Llion Williams 3 05:20.3 05:08.5 05:13.6 05:08.0 05:13.8 05:06.7 05:01.9 05:01.3 05:34.5 05:21.4 00:52:10.0

17 5 Daniel Jones / Debbie Evans R 06:01.9 05:10.5 05:11.9 05:09.9 05:14.2 06:03.8 05:13.4 05:07.6 05:38.3 05:33.0 00:54:24.5

9 6 Dan Mundell / Stephen Spear 3 05:09.2 05:04.8 05:16.0 05:06.2 05:23.5 05:21.1 05:24.5 05:12.1 05:30.5 05:50.1 00:53:18.0

54 7 Daniel Jones / Clive Jones 6 05:08.5 04:56.3         00:10:04.8

56 8 Gareth Edwards / Dylan Andrew 3 05:22.6          00:05:22.6

11 10 Emyr Evans / Wil Evans 6 05:23.3 06:07.5 05:19.2 05:10.8 05:19.1 05:22.4 05:08.1 05:00.5 05:35.2 05:31.7 00:53:57.8

6 11 Chris Jones / Richard John Evans 3 05:25.7 05:10.6 05:16.6 05:08.7 05:21.6 05:15.9 05:06.2 05:05.2 05:41.6 05:34.9 00:53:07.0

25 12 Hywel Davies / Catrin Price H1 to 05:35.5 06:27.0 05:24.7 05:20.2 05:27.1 05:19.7 05:14.2 05:13.5 05:53.8 05:41.7 00:55:37.4

5 13 David Iwan Jones / Nigel Roberts 3 05:16.6 05:10.7 05:12.1 05:08.9 05:16.6 05:22.4 05:06.6 05:07.0 05:34.6 05:30.2 00:52:45.7

46 14 Robi Wood / Jake Hilditch R 05:39.7 05:28.7 05:19.5 05:14.8 05:22.7 05:35.1 05:24.3 05:08.7   00:43:13.5

27 15 Alun Tyrone Horn / Russell Price 6 05:42.3 05:26.7 05:31.0 05:22.9 05:27.9 05:36.8 05:47.1 05:26.0 05:52.4 05:56.7 00:56:09.8

19 16 Phil Scruff Jones / Ian Beamond 6 05:25.1 05:22.3 05:22.0 05:19.0 05:26.3 05:25.5 05:14.8 05:15.5 05:53.0 05:56.5 00:54:40.0

8 17 Daniel Petrie / Ryan Taylor R 05:39.9 05:12.5 05:09.3 05:07.1 05:18.6 05:18.9 05:10.6 05:13.2 05:35.1 05:31.7 00:53:16.9

12 18 Jonathan Young / Sam Weller 6 05:23.3 05:26.2 05:21.4 05:15.6 05:16.4 05:20.5 05:15.0 05:13.4 05:46.5 05:39.6 00:53:57.9

44 19 Rhodri Evans / Jamie Mills R     05:21.4 06:27.0 05:14.3 05:11.6 05:39.7 05:40.6 02:33:34.6

7 20 David Jack Mills / Andrew Sankey 8 05:28.3 05:21.5 05:19.4 05:11.7 05:22.1 05:11.6 05:05.9 05:02.4 05:36.9 05:36.2 00:53:16.0

14 21 Gareth Price / Liam Evans 3 05:36.1 05:37.5 05:26.2 05:13.1 05:23.3 05:39.5 05:06.9 05:02.9 05:32.1 05:33.0 00:54:10.6

30 22 Joshua Moss / James Hedges 6 05:38.8 05:27.7 06:18.6 05:21.4 05:33.8 05:29.5 05:25.8 05:25.9 05:56.2 05:47.8 00:56:25.5

55 23 Robert Davies / Nicola Davies R 06:00.1 05:49.2         00:11:49.3

22 24 Ian Mundell / Dale Gordon 6 05:55.6 05:29.5 05:24.9 05:20.6 05:25.8 05:20.1 05:17.2 05:18.5 05:48.1 05:44.5 00:55:04.8

10 25 Richard Bennett / Rhys Griffiths R 05:19.1 05:15.1 05:18.1 05:11.3 05:22.1 05:19.9 05:11.7 05:11.8 05:41.3 05:36.8 00:53:27.2

45 27 Conrad Law / Sophie Law 6 05:34.6 05:21.9 05:21.0 05:16.0 05:25.9 05:26.7 05:18.7 05:17.5   00:43:02.3

57 28 Matthew Mee / Kelan Watkins 9           00:00:00.0

28 29 Steve Knibbs / Gerwyn Barry 8 05:43.9 05:32.0 05:37.1 05:31.2 05:32.2 05:33.7 05:23.6 05:20.8 06:05.3 05:53.8 00:56:13.6

42 30 Jamie Butch Wilson / Lee Cooper 6 06:02.2 05:38.1 05:37.1 05:36.3  06:05.1 05:47.5 06:03.0 05:54.1 05:54.2 01:22:37.6

15 31 Rob Stephens / Rhys Jones R 05:25.3 05:14.9 05:20.8 05:18.0 05:29.8 05:25.2 05:18.8 05:17.5 05:41.2 05:41.5 00:54:13.0

16 32 Steffan Jones / Sam Voux 6 05:37.2 05:21.8 05:24.0 05:13.9 05:29.0 05:23.6 05:14.4 05:11.0 05:38.8 05:40.9 00:54:14.6

21 33 Huw Morris / Dion James R 05:32.2 05:27.8 05:25.9 05:22.9 05:32.5 05:27.7 05:11.9 05:13.7 05:49.8 05:47.9 00:54:52.3

4 34 Osian Jones / Llyr Davies 9 05:22.7 05:10.1 05:09.2 05:05.7 05:12.8 05:09.5 05:07.6 05:05.5 05:32.5 05:29.9 00:52:25.5

48 35 Robert Darcy / Adam Davies 3 05:38.0 05:28.8 05:27.9 05:21.0 05:34.6 05:32.0 05:26.7 05:19.7   00:43:48.7

53 36 Marcus Naylor / Lyle Merchant 8 06:07.8 05:51.0 05:44.4        00:17:43.2

13 37 Josh Johnson Davies / Jordan Burrow R 05:25.8 05:15.7 05:16.3 05:44.7 05:24.8 05:21.3 05:09.9 05:10.4 05:40.1 05:35.3 00:54:04.3

43 38 Rhydian Jones / Darren Jones R 05:30.2 05:20.5    06:27.0 05:33.1 05:24.6 05:52.2 05:47.1 02:09:54.7

24 39 Paul Williams / Ioan Thomas R 05:44.3 05:26.3 05:26.7 05:23.4 05:31.6 05:26.8 05:19.6 05:32.2 05:53.9 05:50.7 00:55:35.5

52 40 Scott Walton / Leighton Escott R 05:57.2 05:49.8 06:00.5 06:01.8 05:47.7      00:29:37.0
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Newtown and District Automobile Club Ltd
M.E. Rallysport Showground Stages

Stage Times by Car Number

Overall
Position

Car
No

Crew Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Total

50 41 Mark Parry / Wyn Lloyd 6 05:51.9 05:41.0 05:46.3 05:37.7 06:16.5 06:13.7 05:59.4    00:41:26.5

26 42 James Durkin / Andrew Millington 9 05:34.1 05:31.4 05:29.8 05:27.2 05:43.5 05:30.8 05:17.7 05:17.7 05:56.7 05:52.1 00:55:41.0

35 43 Shaun Bee / Deio Rhys Jones R 05:50.1 05:37.4 05:43.5 05:39.5 05:50.2 05:49.9 05:35.3 05:32.5 06:21.4 06:37.1 00:58:36.9

29 44 Colin Davies / Chris Evans 8 06:02.1 05:35.8 05:33.3 05:23.7 05:37.6 05:33.9 05:23.1 05:21.2 05:54.9 05:53.6 00:56:19.2

31 45 Rhydian Evans / Llyr Davies 9 05:39.9 05:28.5 05:54.9 05:24.9 05:45.5 05:34.3 05:26.8 05:25.9 05:56.4 05:58.5 00:56:35.6

38 46 Chris Skinner / Mark Williams 8 06:27.0 06:03.4 06:16.3 06:00.6 06:01.8 05:55.1 05:36.0 05:31.7 06:38.3 06:28.2 01:00:58.4

49 47 Dan Morris / Steven Hicks R 05:14.2 05:02.8 05:04.4 05:00.6 05:08.5 05:09.3 04:58.1    00:35:37.9

41 48 Jon Griffiths / Bob Griffiths 6 06:08.6 06:09.9 06:09.7 06:03.7 06:16.9 06:24.8 05:57.4 05:57.6 06:36.4 06:33.7 01:02:18.7

33 49 Jamie Hales / Reg Davies 8 05:55.2 06:27.0 05:46.5 05:39.7 05:49.2 05:44.2 05:33.2 05:07.7 06:18.9 06:07.6 00:58:29.2

58 50 Arwel Jenkins / Siobhan Pugh H1 to           00:00:00.0

20 51 William Mains / Aled Edwards R 05:31.9 05:21.0 05:57.7 05:25.5 05:26.6 05:22.8 05:12.4 05:11.0 05:42.7 05:28.8 00:54:40.4

34 52 Dylan Rhys James / Mari James R 05:56.5 05:38.1 06:04.0 05:48.7 05:45.5 05:42.2 05:27.6 05:34.6 06:08.0 06:24.5 00:58:29.7

18 53 Mici Lloyd-Jones / Aron Jones R 05:27.9 05:17.0 05:24.4 05:20.1 05:21.3 05:21.5 05:22.8 05:13.4 05:52.5 05:46.5 00:54:27.4

32 54 Rich Jones / David Hillidge 9 05:49.7 05:41.1 05:36.8 05:37.8 05:41.3 05:39.1 05:24.2 05:21.8 06:03.4 05:59.5 00:56:54.7

23 55 Tomos Sion Lloyd Jones / Nia Jones R 05:45.2 05:24.3 05:28.0 05:27.9 05:37.6 05:28.6 05:22.2 05:18.0 05:51.3 05:43.9 00:55:27.0

36 56 Liam Morris / Grace Booth 8 06:01.6 06:15.1 05:44.1 05:33.3 05:50.5 06:27.0 05:35.7 05:30.0 06:11.7 06:06.4 00:59:15.4

51 57 Callum Lewis / Brian Stubbs H1 to 05:42.9 05:42.4 05:46.4  06:02.0 05:46.3 05:31.7    01:04:31.7

40 58 Jeffrey Jones / Graham Isaac 8 06:05.7 05:59.6 06:14.1 06:00.7 06:24.8 06:10.8 05:52.1 05:50.6 06:33.7 06:33.6 01:01:45.7

37 59 Allen Hart / Jonny Hart R 06:00.8 06:07.2 05:51.9 05:45.9 05:54.9 05:56.7 05:45.9 05:49.0 06:31.0 06:31.7 01:00:15.0

39 60 David Mills / Matthew Mills 8 06:04.7 05:50.6 05:59.2 05:55.9 06:09.0 06:07.1 05:53.3 05:45.1 06:51.0 06:44.7 01:01:20.6
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Newtown and District Automobile Club Ltd
M.E. Rallysport Showground Stages

Results in Stage Order

Stage
Pos.

Car
No

Stage 1
Car
No

Stage 2
Car
No

Stage 3
Car
No

Stage 4
Car
No

Stage 5
Car
No

Stage 6
Car
No

Stage 7
Car
No

Stage 8

1 1 05:05.5 7 04:56.3 1 05:04.1 1 04:57.5 47 05:08.5 4 05:06.7 1 04:56.2 1 04:55.6

2 7 05:08.5 47 05:02.8 47 05:04.4 47 05:00.6 1 05:09.3 1 05:06.8 47 04:58.1 2 05:00.4

3 6 05:09.2 1 05:02.9 3 05:09.1 34 05:05.7 34 05:12.8 47 05:09.3 4 05:01.9 10 05:00.5

4 47 05:14.2 6 05:04.8 34 05:09.2 6 05:06.2 4 05:13.8 34 05:09.5 2 05:02.8 4 05:01.3

5 13 05:16.6 2 05:05.8 17 05:09.3 2 05:06.6 5 05:14.2 20 05:11.6 20 05:05.9 20 05:02.4

6 25 05:19.1 4 05:08.5 2 05:09.6 17 05:07.1 2 05:14.6 2 05:12.5 11 05:06.2 21 05:02.9

7 4 05:20.3 34 05:10.1 5 05:11.9 4 05:08.0 18 05:16.4 3 05:15.0 13 05:06.6 11 05:05.2

8 3 05:21.8 5 05:10.5 13 05:12.1 11 05:08.7 13 05:16.6 11 05:15.9 21 05:06.9 34 05:05.5

9 8 05:22.6 11 05:10.6 4 05:13.6 13 05:08.9 17 05:18.6 17 05:18.9 3 05:07.2 13 05:07.0

10 34 05:22.7 13 05:10.7 6 05:16.0 5 05:09.9 10 05:19.1 12 05:19.7 34 05:07.6 5 05:07.6

11 10 05:23.3 17 05:12.5 37 05:16.3 10 05:10.8 53 05:21.3 25 05:19.9 10 05:08.1 49 05:07.7

12 18 05:23.3 31 05:14.9 11 05:16.6 25 05:11.3 19 05:21.4 24 05:20.1 37 05:09.9 14 05:08.7

13 16 05:25.1 25 05:15.1 25 05:18.1 20 05:11.7 11 05:21.6 18 05:20.5 17 05:10.6 37 05:10.4

14 31 05:25.3 37 05:15.7 10 05:19.2 21 05:13.1 25 05:22.1 6 05:21.1 25 05:11.7 32 05:11.0

15 11 05:25.7 53 05:17.0 20 05:19.4 32 05:13.9 20 05:22.1 37 05:21.3 33 05:11.9 51 05:11.0

16 37 05:25.8 3 05:20.3 14 05:19.5 14 05:14.8 14 05:22.7 53 05:21.5 51 05:12.4 19 05:11.6

17 53 05:27.9 38 05:20.5 31 05:20.8 18 05:15.6 21 05:23.3 10 05:22.4 5 05:13.4 25 05:11.8

18 20 05:28.3 51 05:21.0 27 05:21.0 27 05:16.0 6 05:23.5 13 05:22.4 12 05:14.2 6 05:12.1

19 38 05:30.2 20 05:21.5 18 05:21.4 31 05:18.0 37 05:24.8 51 05:22.8 19 05:14.3 17 05:13.2

20 51 05:31.9 32 05:21.8 16 05:22.0 3 05:18.0 24 05:25.8 32 05:23.6 32 05:14.4 18 05:13.4

21 33 05:32.2 27 05:21.9 32 05:24.0 16 05:19.0 27 05:25.9 31 05:25.2 16 05:14.8 53 05:13.4

22 42 05:34.1 16 05:22.3 53 05:24.4 53 05:20.1 16 05:26.3 16 05:25.5 18 05:15.0 12 05:13.5

23 27 05:34.6 55 05:24.3 12 05:24.7 12 05:20.2 51 05:26.6 27 05:26.7 24 05:17.2 33 05:13.7

24 12 05:35.5 18 05:26.2 24 05:24.9 24 05:20.6 12 05:27.1 39 05:26.8 42 05:17.7 16 05:15.5

25 21 05:36.1 39 05:26.3 33 05:25.9 35 05:21.0 15 05:27.9 33 05:27.7 27 05:18.7 27 05:17.5

26 2 05:36.5 15 05:26.7 21 05:26.2 22 05:21.4 32 05:29.0 55 05:28.6 31 05:18.8 31 05:17.5

27 32 05:37.2 22 05:27.7 39 05:26.7 33 05:22.9 31 05:29.8 22 05:29.5 39 05:19.6 42 05:17.7

28 35 05:38.0 33 05:27.8 35 05:27.9 15 05:22.9 39 05:31.6 42 05:30.8 55 05:22.2 55 05:18.0

29 22 05:38.8 45 05:28.5 55 05:28.0 39 05:23.4 29 05:32.2 35 05:32.0 53 05:22.8 24 05:18.5

30 14 05:39.7 14 05:28.7 42 05:29.8 44 05:23.7 33 05:32.5 29 05:33.7 44 05:23.1 35 05:19.7

31 17 05:39.9 35 05:28.8 15 05:31.0 45 05:24.9 22 05:33.8 44 05:33.9 29 05:23.6 29 05:20.8

32 45 05:39.9 24 05:29.5 44 05:33.3 51 05:25.5 35 05:34.6 45 05:34.3 54 05:24.2 44 05:21.2

33 15 05:42.3 42 05:31.4 54 05:36.8 42 05:27.2 44 05:37.6 14 05:35.1 14 05:24.3 54 05:21.8

34 57 05:42.9 29 05:32.0 30 05:37.1 55 05:27.9 55 05:37.6 15 05:36.8 6 05:24.5 38 05:24.6

35 29 05:43.9 44 05:35.8 29 05:37.1 29 05:31.2 54 05:41.3 54 05:39.1 22 05:25.8 45 05:25.9

36 39 05:44.3 43 05:37.4 43 05:43.5 56 05:33.3 42 05:43.5 21 05:39.5 35 05:26.7 22 05:25.9

37 55 05:45.2 21 05:37.5 56 05:44.1 30 05:36.3 45 05:45.5 52 05:42.2 45 05:26.8 15 05:26.0

38 54 05:49.7 52 05:38.1 36 05:44.4 41 05:37.7 52 05:45.5 49 05:44.2 52 05:27.6 56 05:30.0

39 43 05:50.1 30 05:38.1 41 05:46.3 54 05:37.8 40 05:47.7 57 05:46.3 57 05:31.7 46 05:31.7

40 41 05:51.9 41 05:41.0 57 05:46.4 43 05:39.5 49 05:49.2 43 05:49.9 38 05:33.1 39 05:32.2

41 49 05:55.2 54 05:41.1 49 05:46.5 49 05:39.7 43 05:50.2 46 05:55.1 49 05:33.2 43 05:32.5

42 24 05:55.6 57 05:42.4 59 05:51.9 37 05:44.7 56 05:50.5 59 05:56.7 43 05:35.3 52 05:34.6

43 52 05:56.5 23 05:49.2 45 05:54.9 59 05:45.9 3 05:51.8 5 06:03.8 56 05:35.7 60 05:45.1

44 40 05:57.2 40 05:49.8 51 05:57.7 52 05:48.7 59 05:54.9 30 06:05.1 46 05:36.0 59 05:49.0

45 23 06:00.1 60 05:50.6 60 05:59.2 60 05:55.9 46 06:01.8 60 06:07.1 59 05:45.9 58 05:50.6

46 59 06:00.8 36 05:51.0 40 06:00.5 46 06:00.6 57 06:02.0 58 06:10.8 15 05:47.1 3 05:56.5

47 56 06:01.6 58 05:59.6 52 06:04.0 58 06:00.7 60 06:09.0 41 06:13.7 30 05:47.5 48 05:57.6

48 5 06:01.9 46 06:03.4 48 06:09.7 40 06:01.8 41 06:16.5 48 06:24.8 58 05:52.1 30 06:03.0

49 44 06:02.1 59 06:07.2 58 06:14.1 48 06:03.7 48 06:16.9 38 06:27.0 60 05:53.3   

50 30 06:02.2 10 06:07.5 46 06:16.3   58 06:24.8 56 06:27.0 48 05:57.4   

51 60 06:04.7 48 06:09.9 22 06:18.6     19 06:27.0 41 05:59.4   

52 58 06:05.7 56 06:15.1             

53 36 06:07.8 49 06:27.0             

54 48 06:08.6 12 06:27.0             

55 46 06:27.0               
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Newtown and District Automobile Club Ltd
M.E. Rallysport Showground Stages

Results in Stage Order

Stage
Pos.

Car
No

Stage 9
Car
No

Stage 10

1 6 05:30.5 4 05:21.4

2 2 05:31.4 2 05:22.4

3 21 05:32.1 1 05:26.9

4 34 05:32.5 51 05:28.8

5 1 05:34.0 34 05:29.9

6 4 05:34.5 13 05:30.2

7 13 05:34.6 10 05:31.7

8 17 05:35.1 17 05:31.7

9 10 05:35.2 5 05:33.0

10 20 05:36.9 21 05:33.0

11 5 05:38.3 11 05:34.9

12 32 05:38.8 37 05:35.3

13 19 05:39.7 20 05:36.2

14 37 05:40.1 25 05:36.8

15 31 05:41.2 18 05:39.6

16 25 05:41.3 19 05:40.6

17 11 05:41.6 32 05:40.9

18 51 05:42.7 31 05:41.5

19 18 05:46.5 12 05:41.7

20 24 05:48.1 55 05:43.9

21 33 05:49.8 24 05:44.5

22 55 05:51.3 53 05:46.5

23 38 05:52.2 38 05:47.1

24 15 05:52.4 22 05:47.8

25 53 05:52.5 33 05:47.9

26 16 05:53.0 6 05:50.1

27 12 05:53.8 39 05:50.7

28 39 05:53.9 42 05:52.1

29 30 05:54.1 44 05:53.6

30 44 05:54.9 29 05:53.8

31 22 05:56.2 30 05:54.2

32 45 05:56.4 16 05:56.5

33 42 05:56.7 15 05:56.7

34 54 06:03.4 45 05:58.5

35 29 06:05.3 54 05:59.5

36 52 06:08.0 56 06:06.4

37 56 06:11.7 49 06:07.6

38 49 06:18.9 52 06:24.5

39 43 06:21.4 46 06:28.2

40 59 06:31.0 59 06:31.7

41 58 06:33.7 58 06:33.6

42 48 06:36.4 48 06:33.7

43 46 06:38.3 43 06:37.1

44 60 06:51.0 60 06:44.7

45     

46     

47     

48     

49     

50     

51     

52     

53     

54     

55     
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Newtown and District Automobile Club Ltd
M.E. Rallysport Showground Stages

Results in Class Order

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

13 David Iwan Jones / Nigel Roberts Ford Escort MK2 3 00:52:45.7 5 1

11 Chris Jones / Richard John Evans Vauxhall Chevette HSR 3 00:53:07.0 6 2

6 Dan Mundell / Stephen Spear Ford Escort 3 00:53:18.0 9 3

21 Gareth Price / Liam Evans BMW Compact 3 00:54:10.6 14 4

3 Sean Jones / Owain Price Vauxhall Viva V8 3 Retired

35 Robert Darcy / Adam Davies BMW E36 2.8 Compact 3 Retired

8 Gareth Edwards / Dylan Andrew Vauxhall Nova 3 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

10 Emyr Evans / Wil Evans Ford Escort MK2 6 00:53:57.8 11 1

18 Jonathan Young / Sam Weller Ford Escort MK2 6 00:53:57.9 12 2

32 Steffan Jones / Sam Voux Ford Escort 6 00:54:14.6 16 3

16 Phil Scruff Jones / Ian Beamond Ford Escort 6 00:54:40.0 19 4

24 Ian Mundell / Dale Gordon MG ZR 6 00:55:04.8 22 5

15 Alun Tyrone Horn / Russell Price Ford Escort 6 00:56:09.8 27 6

22 Joshua Moss / James Hedges Ford Escort 6 00:56:25.5 30 7

48 Jon Griffiths / Bob Griffiths Toyota Corolla T-sport 6 01:02:18.7 41 8

30 Jamie Butch Wilson / Lee Cooper BMW E36 Compact 6 01:22:37.6 42 9

27 Conrad Law / Sophie Law Ford Escort MK1 6 Retired

41 Mark Parry / Wyn Lloyd Talbot Sunbeam 6 Retired

7 Daniel Jones / Clive Jones Renault Clio 6 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

20 David Jack Mills / Andrew Sankey Ford Escort MK2 8 00:53:16.0 7 1

29 Steve Knibbs / Gerwyn Barry Suzuki Swift 8 00:56:13.6 28 2

44 Colin Davies / Chris Evans Ford Escort 8 00:56:19.2 29 3

49 Jamie Hales / Reg Davies Suzuki Swift 8 00:58:29.2 33 4

56 Liam Morris / Grace Booth Proton Satria 8 00:59:15.4 36 5

46 Chris Skinner / Mark Williams Peugeot 205GTi 8 01:00:58.4 38 6

60 David Mills / Matthew Mills Peugeot 205 XS 8 01:01:20.6 39 7

58 Jeffrey Jones / Graham Isaac Peugeot 106GTi 8 01:01:45.7 40 8

36 Marcus Naylor / Lyle Merchant Peugeot 106GTi 8 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

34 Osian Jones / Llyr Davies Nissan Micra 9 00:52:25.5 4 1

42 James Durkin / Andrew Millington Proton Satria 9 00:55:41.0 26 2

45 Rhydian Evans / Llyr Davies Vauxhall Nova 9 00:56:35.6 31 3

54 Rich Jones / David Hillidge Nissan Micra 9 00:56:54.7 32 4

28 Matthew Mee / Kelan Watkins Vauxhall Nova 9 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

12 Hywel Davies / Catrin Price Ford Escort RS H1 to H8 00:55:37.4 25 1

57 Callum Lewis / Brian Stubbs Hillman Avenger H1 to H8 Retired

50 Arwel Jenkins / Siobhan Pugh Talbot Sunbeam H1 to H8 Retired

 

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

17 Daniel Petrie / Ryan Taylor Ford Escort MK2 R 00:53:16.9 8 1

25 Richard Bennett / Rhys Griffiths Vauxhall Nova R 00:53:27.2 10 2

37 Josh Johnson Davies / Jordan Burrow Ford Escort MK2 R 00:54:04.3 13 3

31 Rob Stephens / Rhys Jones Ford Escort R 00:54:13.0 15 4

5 Daniel Jones / Debbie Evans Ford Escort MK2 R 00:54:24.5 17 5

53 Mici Lloyd-Jones / Aron Jones Honda Civic R 00:54:27.4 18 6
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Newtown and District Automobile Club Ltd
M.E. Rallysport Showground Stages

Results in Class Order

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Total
Overall
Position

Class
Position

51 William Mains / Aled Edwards MG ZR R 00:54:40.4 20 7

33 Huw Morris / Dion James Ford Focus R 00:54:52.3 21 8

55 Tomos Sion Lloyd Jones / Nia Jones Ford Escort MK2 R 00:55:27.0 23 9

39 Paul Williams / Ioan Thomas Ford Escort R 00:55:35.5 24 10

52 Dylan Rhys James / Mari James Citroen C2 R 00:58:29.7 34 11

43 Shaun Bee / Deio Rhys Jones Honda Civic R 00:58:36.9 35 12

59 Allen Hart / Jonny Hart BMW 318 R 01:00:15.0 37 13

38 Rhydian Jones / Darren Jones Ford Escort R 02:09:54.7 43 14

19 Rhodri Evans / Jamie Mills Ford Escort R 02:33:34.6 44 15

14 Robi Wood / Jake Hilditch Ford Escort MK2 R Retired

47 Dan Morris / Steven Hicks Ford Puma R Retired

40 Scott Walton / Leighton Escott Renault Clio Sport R Retired

23 Robert Davies / Nicola Davies Ford Escort MKII R Retired
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Newtown and District Automobile Club Ltd
M.E. Rallysport Showground Stages

List of Non-Runners

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Stage Reason Information

3 Sean Jones / Owain Price Vauxhall Viva V8 3 9 Retired Engine

7 Daniel Jones / Clive Jones Renault Clio 6 3 Retired Engine

8 Gareth Edwards / Dylan Andrew Vauxhall Nova 3 2 Retired Engine

14 Robi Wood / Jake Hilditch Ford Escort MK2 R 8 Retired Track rod

23 Robert Davies / Nicola Davies Ford Escort MKII R 3 Retired Suspension

27 Conrad Law / Sophie Law Ford Escort MK1 6 9 Retired Mechanical

28 Matthew Mee / Kelan Watkins Vauxhall Nova 9 1 Retired Mechanical

35 Robert Darcy / Adam Davies BMW E36 2.8 Compact 3 9 Retired Mechanical

36 Marcus Naylor / Lyle Merchant Peugeot 106GTi 8 4 Retired Mechanical

40 Scott Walton / Leighton Escott Renault Clio Sport R 6 Retired Mechanical

41 Mark Parry / Wyn Lloyd Talbot Sunbeam 6 8 Retired Mechanical

47 Dan Morris / Steven Hicks Ford Puma R 8 Retired Clutch

50 Arwel Jenkins / Siobhan Pugh Talbot Sunbeam H1 to 1 Retired Mechanical

57 Callum Lewis / Brian Stubbs Hillman Avenger H1 to 8 Retired Damaged Steering
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Newtown and District Automobile Club Ltd
M.E. Rallysport Showground Stages

List of Penalties

Car
No

Crew Make & Model Class Duration Reason

19 Rhodri Evans / Jamie Mills Ford Escort R 30:00 Missed SS1

19 Rhodri Evans / Jamie Mills Ford Escort R 30:00 Missed SS2

19 Rhodri Evans / Jamie Mills Ford Escort R 30:00 Missed SS3

19 Rhodri Evans / Jamie Mills Ford Escort R 30:00 Missed SS4

30 Jamie Butch Wilson / Lee Cooper BMW E36 Compact 6 30:00 Missed SS5

38 Rhydian Jones / Darren Jones Ford Escort R 30:00 Missed SS3

38 Rhydian Jones / Darren Jones Ford Escort R 30:00 Missed SS4

38 Rhydian Jones / Darren Jones Ford Escort R 30:00 Missed SS5

57 Callum Lewis / Brian Stubbs Hillman Avenger H1 to 30:00 Missed SS4
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